
 

 

 RESOLUTION NO._______-2025 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE 
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH WEBSTER ENVIRONMENTAL 
ASSOCIATES’ FOR WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE SEWER ODOR CONTROL 
MASTER PLANNING AND PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES, FOR THE DIVISION 
OF WATER QUALITY, INCREASING THE COST OF THE ENGINEERING SERVICES 
AGREEMENT BY $1,572,038.00. 
 ______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order #1, which 

is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Engineering Services 

Agreement approved by Council by Resolution No. 064-2024 for work associated with the 

Sewer Odor Control Master Planning and Program Management Services for the Division 

of Water Quality.  

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed $1,572,038.00, be and hereby is approved 

for payment to Webster Environmental Associates, from account # 4003-303401-92711, 

pursuant to the terms of Change Order #1 and the Engineering Services Agreement, which 

increases the cost of the Engineering Services Agreement from $550,000 to $2,122,038.00.  

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0480-25:WDR:4901-3723-7831, v. 1 


